
 
 

 
 

 
 

KELSO COMMUNITY COUNCIL 
 
Yvonne Oliver (Secretary & Treasurer) 
44 Inchmead Drive 
Kelso, TD5 7LW 
 
Email: kelsocommunitycouncil@gmail.com 

 

02 December 2025 
 

● Please note questions to either the Scottish Borders Councillors or 
Kelso Community Councillors need to be submitted in writing to 

the Secretary seven days prior to meeting. 
● All Councillors to make a declaration of interest prior to discussion. 

● All correspondence to be circulated via the Secretary. 
● All Councillors and attendees to act in a courteous manner and 

direct questions through the Chairperson. 

S 
December 2025 Meeting 

 
A public meeting of Kelso Community Council will be held on Tuesday 9 

December 2025 in Kelso Town Hall at 6.00pm 
 

Secretary 
 
 
1. Attendance and apologies for absence – SBC Euan Robson 

 

2. Kelso & District MMWR - Police Report 

 

3. Visit Kelso 

 

4. Declarations of Interest 

 

5. Minutes of Meeting held on Tuesday 11 November 2025 (copy attached 

herewith) 

 

6. Matters Arising from Minutes 

 

7.  Questions from the public 

 

8. Kelso in Bloom 
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9. Provost Report: 

 

• Provost Diary 

• Abbey 900 Meeting 

 

10. Secretary’s Report: 

 

• Events / correspondence – any comments 

 

11. Consultations 

 

12.     Scottish Borders Councillors’ Report: 

 
(i) Shop Fronts (5 Roxburgh Street) 

 
13. Consideration of licensing applications 

 

14. Consideration of Plans: 

 
● 25/01670/LBC - Replacement windows - Flat 1 10 Roxburgh Street 

Kelso Scottish Borders TD5 7DH 

● 25/01708/FUL – Alterations to dwellinghouse – 1 Waverley Lodge The 

Knowes Kelso Scottish Borders TD5 7BH 

● 25/01705/LBC - Alterations to dwellinghouse - 1 Waverley Lodge The 

Knowes Kelso Scottish Borders TD5 7BH 

 

15. Any Other Business: 

 

16. Date of next meeting – Tuesday 13 January 2026 – 7PM 

 

 

Tuesday 10th February 2026 

Tuesday 10th March 2026 

Tuesday 14th April 2026 

Tuesday 12th May 2026 

Tuesday 9th June 2026 

Summer Recess – July / August 

Tuesday 8th September 2026 

Tuesday 13th October 2026 

Tuesday 10th November 2026 

Tuesday 8th December 2026 

 


